
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025625-2022 

Contract

Temporary Terminal Building, Troon

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025625

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ea1d  

Published 13 September 2022, 11:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

Municipal Buildings, Fore Street

Port Glasgow

PA14 5EQ

Email

procurement@cmassets.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1475749920

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025625-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025625-2022
mailto:procurement@cmassets.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cmassets.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1208
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Maritime Transport

http://www.cmassets.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Temporary Terminal Building, Troon

Reference number

CMAL0276

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44211100 - Modular and portable buildings

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

As part of the upgrade works proposed at Ardrossan Harbour, the main berth will be closed
for a period of time and, during this period of closure, the Ardrossan ferry services will
operate from Troon. In order to operate efficiently there is a requirement for a temporary
terminal building at Troon.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,026,606.93

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM94 - South Ayrshire



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Troon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As part of the upgrade works proposed at Ardrossan Harbour, the main berth will be closed
for a period of time and, during this period of closure, the Ardrossan ferry services will
operate from Troon. In order to operate efficiently there is a requirement for a temporary
terminal building.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Health & Safety / Weighting: 6

Quality criterion - Name: Environment & Sustainability / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Capacity & Experience / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025264

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CMAL0276

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/025264-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Portakabin, Paisley Hire Centre

McFarlane Street, Paisley

Paisley

PA3 1RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,026,606.93



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:706658)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

1 Nelson Street

Greenock

PA15 1TR

Email

greenock@scotscourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1475787073

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:greenock@scotscourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T17:50:54+0100
	TCPDF




